## Terms of the Agreement:

- 1. Notification of a student's intention to join the SAU Honors Program should be provided by SCC or the student in the semester prior to SAU admission; therefore students are encouraged to complete the SAU dual admission application while attending SCC.
- 2. Students are required to enroll in HON: 301 upon transferring to SAU Honors Program.
- 3. In their senior year, honors students will complete HON 401: Honors Thesis and in collaboration with a faculty mentor present their final work to a panel of faculty members for evaluation.
- 4. Once in the SAU Honors Program, students must maintain an overall GPA of 3.5 and have approval from the faculty panel evaluating honors projects.

## **Honors Hours Accepted from SCC**

| Honors seminar               | 3 credits   |
|------------------------------|-------------|
| Honors Independent Study     | 1 credit    |
| Honors Service Project       | 1 credit    |
| Honors Ind. Study or Seminar | 1-3 credits |
| Total                        | 6-8 credits |

## **SAU Honors Program and SCC Honors Program**

US And Sed . SUOang

This constitutes an agreement between St. Ambrose University and Scott Community College concerning requirements for a graduation designation from SAU's Honors Program upon completion of a degree from SAU. The purpose of this agreement is to formalize an understanding of cooperation between the two institutions in order to assist SCC Honors Students in their admission and transfer to the Honors Program at SAU. The agreement is based

1 fth t d'ant 2012 2014 SCC h f nd eotdn y

| 3-10-14 |
|---------|
| 370-17  |